

BY: Judicial Proceedings Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 436

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike “Third or Subsequent Conviction” and substitute “Subsequent Offenders”; and strike beginning with “a” in line 3 down through “value” in line 4 and substitute “persons with a certain number or more of prior convictions for certain theft offenses”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 3, after “PERSON” insert “WHO HAS TWO OR MORE PRIOR CONVICTIONS UNDER THIS SUBTITLE AND WHO IS”; in line 4, strike “A THIRD OR SUBSEQUENT CRIME OF”; in line 10, after “IMPOSE” insert “THE”; in line 14, strike “STATES THAT”; in the same line, after “SEEK” insert “THE”; and in line 16, strike “OF THE DEFENDANT”.